
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:119
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010
BODY SCANNERS AT AIRPORTS
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of increasing threat perception the intelligence agencies have recommended for the installation of body scanners at airports as a fool proof security measure;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken thereon by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Based on the reports received from various agencies Government is considering to install body scanners on trial basis.
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